The BPUB is committed to the completion of the AMI Project and will use available 
resources. Funding is managed through the Capital Improvement fund. 

The $5,000,000 estimated grant funding from the Bureau of Reclamation will support the 
upgrade of approximately fifty-eight thousand (58,000) meters and the implementation of 
associated software. This technology will help to improve water efficiency and enhance 
conservation efforts. The BPUB hereby commits to the remaining non-Federal share in the 
amount of$ 13,059,207. Costs incurred before the anticipated project start date will not be